

12/19/2013

f, . To: Pager	17 01 19			12/24/2013 -	:02:43 PM PST		13239626300	From: Janet Leisinger
•.•			¥.	COVER	LETTER	<u>_</u> ~		
H13	000278588	3		·				
				. •				
	P. O. Box.	f Corporations						
	SUBJEC	r: Squarec	Away I	NC.	: NAME - <u>MUST</u>	INCLUDES	SUFFIX)	<u> </u>
		·						
	Enclosed	's an original and	опе (1) сору	of the Artic	es of Incorporal	tion and a ch	leck for :	
		0.00 _. ling <u>F</u> ee.	\$78.75 Filing Fee Certificat Status		√\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified	Сору Сору	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
					ADDITION	AL COPY	REQUIRED	
						,		
~		FROM: C	neyenne M	oseley, Lt	galZoom.com	m, Inc.		an a
		<u>1</u>	00 W. Br		r, Suite 10	0		
		G	lendale,		210 are & Zip			
		32	23.962,80	600 x 76	25			
		01	nlinefilir		galzoom	.com		
					ture-annual report			
		NOTE:	Please prov	ide the orig	inal and one c	opy of the a	articles.	

.

nge 18 of 19	12/24/2013 1	:02 43 PM PST	13239628300 - From: Janet L		
	ARTICLES OF IN In compliance with Chapte				
ARTICLE I	NAME				
The name of the cr	promition shall be: Squared Away Inc.				
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address 711 13th Ave. South		Mailing address, if different is:		
	Saint Petersburg, Florida 33701				
			5 77		
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		RE		
	which the corporation is organized is:		je je		
Please see a	nacheo		26		
			- 		
			elected and appointed.		
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in		elected and appointed.		
The method t	by which the directors of the corporation are a	elected or appointed v	vill be stated in the bylaws.		
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	RS			
	itle: John Paul Stewart, President, Director		rew Robert Smith, Secretary, Director		
Address:	711 13th Ave. South Saint Petersburg, Florida 33701	_ Address: <u></u> Sair	13th Ave. South ht Petersburg, Florida 33701		
	Gamer Clersburg, Tionba Sorot				
NT	inte: Angelo Leigh McCain, Treasurer, Director	Name and Without			
Address:	711 13th Ave. South	_ Name and This Address:			
	711 13th Ave, South Saint Petersburg, Florida 33701				
Name and T	'itle:	Name and Title:			
Address					
			······································		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT				
The <u>name and Flo</u> Name:	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o United States Corporation Agents, Inc.				
Address:	13302 Winding Oaks Blvd., Suite A	<u>-</u>			
	Tampa, FL 33612				
ARTICLEVII	INCORPORATOR				
	dress of the incorporator, is:				
Name:	Cheyenne Moseley, Legaizoom.com, Inc 101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor	2.			
Address:	Glendale, CA 91203	_			
		-			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Having been nan contificate Tam fi	ned us registered agent to accept service of provinitian with and accept the appointment as register	ess for the above sulled red avent and averes to d	e corporation at the place designated in this of in this capacity		
verigioins, 1 milji	and the second sec		nlain		
	2()		10/17/13		
	Required Signature of Registered Agent-		Date		
	Jacob Varghase, United States Corporation /	Ngents, Inc. nual lans proposition inc.	n filse information submitted in a documen		
Laubrited to to -	is and south affine the of the first State I bear and a second	nc. i ani (0800° 4660 887			
	ment and affirm that the fucts Sated herein are t t of Stone constitutes a third devree felony as provid		· · ·		
	unent and affirm that the facts stated herein are t t of State constitutes a third degree felony as provi 1/1/1		Migliz		
		led for in s.817.155, F.S	12/19/13		

- - -

H13000278588 3

i.

ļ.

H13000278588-3

19 01 19

TO:

Attachment to Articles of Incorporation of

Squared Away Inc.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: Helping Veterans and their dependents transition from Active Duty life, to the Civilian world. Assisting with paperwork, counseling, and just about anything to help Vets get the most out of their military service.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

H13000278588 3